

## Office of the Governor

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

** * * * *	0	0	01	nos
JUN	- 1	- 4	11	024
7000		U	1	12.4

MS. IRISH JANE T. CRISTOBAL Proprietor Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises District II, Cauayan City, Isabela

Dear Ms. Cristobal,

We are pleased to notify you that the Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies (2nd Quarter, ∠2024)/ITB No. 2024-G-012/Lot 3 for the Province of Isabela in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Pesos & 00/100 (₱2,232,790.00) is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (P)	TOTAL BID PRICE (學)
1	30	ream	Tabloid Paper, A3 size	535.00	16,050.00
2	200	ream	Paper, Multicopy 80gsm, Letter size	318.00	63,600.00
3	10	cart	Toner85A	5,100.00	51,000.00
4	400	bottle	Ink continious, 003 Black (For Printer)	400.00	160,000.00
5	300	bottle	Ink continious, 003 Cyan (For Printer)	400.00	120,000.00
6	300	bottle	Ink continious, 003 Magenta (For Printer)	400.00	120,000.00
7	300	bottle	Ink continious, 003 Yellow (For Printer)	400.00	120,000.00
8	400	piece	Envelope Expandable with knot kraft	16.00	6,400.00
9	140	bottle	Ink continious T6641 Black	400.00	56,000.00
10	70	bottle	Ink continious T6643 Cyan	400.00	28,000.00
11	70	bottle	Ink continious T6643 Magenta	400.00	28,000.00
12	70	bottle	Ink continious T6644 Yellow	400.00	28,000.00
13	600	piece	Pentel Pen, Black	28.00	16,800.00
14	16	box	Toner S2010, S2011 (For Copier Machine)	6,550.00	104,800.00
15	16	box	Toner S2320, S2050 (For Copier Machine)	6,550.00	104,800.00
16	8	box	Drum Cartridge S2010, S2011 (For Copier Machine)	17,320.00	138,560.00
17	8	box	Drum Cartridge S2320, S2050 (For Copier Machine)	17,320.00	138,560.00
18	14	piece	Toner Cartridge V2060, 2560 (For Copier Machine)	6,900.00	96,600.00
19	10	piece	Drum Cartridge V2060, 2560 (For Copier Machine)	18,200.00	182,000.00
20	200	piece	Stapler with Staple wire remover	445.00	89,000.00
21	100	pack	Highlighter Pen (3 colors)	65.00	6,500.00
22	12	box	Ink DA24, Black	2,320.00	27,840.00
23	24	box	Ink DA14, Black	2,320.00	55,680.00
24	2,000	piece	Correction Tape	28.00	56,000.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (₱)	TOTAL BID PRICE (₱)
25	3,000	piece	Folder Expandable Green	17.00	51,000.00
26	40	box	Ink BPS 150	2,475.00	99,000.00
27	8	piece	Master roll BPS 150	9,875.00	79,000.00
28	300	pack	Battery AAA (4 pc/pack)	171.00	51,300.00
29	200	pack	Battery AA (4 pc/pack)	164.00	32,800.00
30	3,000	piece	Folder Tagboard, Legal White	6.00	18,000.00
31	3,000	piece	Ballpen, Black	9.50	28,500.00
32	300	piece	Whiteboard marker, Black	50.00	15,000.00
33	200	box	Staple wire No. 35	24.00	4,800.00
34	400	roll	Masking Tape 1"	68.00	27,200.00
35	2,000	piece	Folder Tagboard, Short (White)	6.00	12,000.00
			*** *nothing follows		
Total Bid Price			<b>P</b> 2,232,790.00		

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instruction to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

RODOLFO T. ALBANO III

Governor

Received by:

MARY JAME) C. BARIZA

Data . D6 - 13 - 2024





Fax No.: (078) 323-0369